DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2016-890121 RPTT:\$1170.00 Rec:\$18.00

\$1,188.00 Pgs=5 11/04/2016 01:15 PM

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1320-02-001-022 ·

RPTT: \$1,170.00

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 083975-DVS When Recorded Mail To:

Cori Rosa

2526 Fremont Avenue Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B,030)

Signature

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Richard A. Walasek, Arthur F. Walasek, and Carl F. Walasek, Successor Trustess of The Otto F. Walasek Trust dated April 8, 1981

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Cori Rosa, an unmarried woman.

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Carson City State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., further described as follows:

Parcel A as set forth on Parcel Map for JERRY AND VIRGINIA WEBB, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 20, 1975 in Book 675, Page 584, Document No. 81132.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/25/2016

The Otto F. Walasek Trust dated April 8, 1981 SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

By Richard A. Walasek, Successor Trustee

Author Malayek

By Arthur F. Walasek, Successor Trustee

SIGNED IN COUNTERFAIRE

By Carl F. Walasek, Successor Trustee

COUNTY OF Sacrathanto

ss

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

11/02/2016

Notary Public

CECILIA VASQUEZ COMM. # 2022423 DI SACRAMENTO COUNTY MY COM EXP MAY 24, 2017

SIGNED IN CUUIVIERIANI

SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

By Arthur F. Walasek, Successor Trustee

Carl F. Walasek, Successor Trustee

STATE OF PENNSY LVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADEL PHILA

} ss

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

OCTOBER 31, 2016 BY ROSEMARY C. TOLAND

> Koslmary C. Tolan. Notary Proprie

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL ROSEMARY C. TOLAND, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires March 7, 2019

RW

The Otto F. Walasek Trust dated April 8, 1981 By Arthur F. Walasek, Successor Trustee
SIGNED IN COUNTERPART By Carl F. Walasek, Successor Trustee STATE OF Wisconsin ss COUNTY OF Kenosha This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 28, 2016 By Julianne J. Tominaro 10-28-2016 ires 06/15/2019

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

2310 S. Carson St, Suite 5A

City/State/Zip: Carson City, NV 89701
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-02-001-022			/		\ \	
_	m cp .		EOD DEC	TODDEDE O	DOLLAR	LICE ONLY	,
2.	Type of Property:	1. — C: 1 5 5	1		11000000	L USE ONLY	
	a) D Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.					No.
				P,			- %
	e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		RECORDING:_			-
	g)	h) [] Mobile Home	NOTES:				١,
	i) Other						
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of	Property:	\$300,000	0.00)		,
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu				7		
prop	perty)		1		/		
Transfer Tax Value:			\$300,000.00				
	Real Property Transfer Ta	x Due:	\$1,170.0	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.			
				(***************************************
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/				
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090,	Section No				
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: None	1		No.		
	/ /		. \		->		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred: 100%	%\				
	The undersigned declares an 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowan result in a penalty of 10% of	n provided is correct to the if called upon to substance of any claimed exempt	he best of the ntiate the info ption, or other	ir information rmation provi r determinatio	and belief ided herein	f, and can be i. Furthermore, ti	he
Pur	suant to NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and	severally lia	ble for any	y additional am	ount
owe	ed. nature <i>fathur Mo</i> nature	1 1 10/4/		c 11			
Sign	nature httpur hio	last 1/2/2016	_Capacity _	Seller			
Sign	nature		_Capacity _				-
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)	1.5		GRANTEE) I			
Prir		k Trust dated April 8,	Print Name:	Cori Rosa			
Nan	The	/ /					
796.	Iress: 3918 17th Street		Address:	2526 Fremo	nt Avenue		
City	: Kenosha		City:	Minden			
Stat		ip: <u>53144</u>	State:	NV	Zip:	89423	
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUEST						
	(required if not the seller or buyer		•	# 0000 7 7	DVC		
	t Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beha	it of Western Little Comp	<u>any</u> t	Esc. #: <u>083975</u>	-DA2		
~ ~ ~	ress: Carson Office						